



\$~7 and 8

\* **IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI**

+ **RC.REV. 460/2019**

(7) M/S STICKER POINT & ORS ..... Petitioners  
Through: None.  
versus  
O P AHUJA ..... Respondent  
Through: Mr. Sameer Tayyeb, Adv.

+ **RC.REV. 462/2019**

(8) M/S STICKER POINT & ORS ..... Petitioners  
Through: None.  
versus  
O P AHUJA ..... Respondent  
Through: Mr. Sameer Tayyeb, Adv.

**CORAM:**

**HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE SACHIN DATTA**

**ORDER**

%

**03.08.2022**

**CM APPL.31909/2022 (delay) in RC.REV. 460/2019**

**CM APPL.31908/2022 (delay) in RC.REV. 462/2019**

The present applications are filed seeking condonation of delay in filing the reply. For the reasons stated in the applications, delay in filing of the replies is condoned and the replies are taken on record.

The applications stand disposed of.

**RC.REV. 460/2019**

**RC.REV. 462/2019**

List on 18.08.2021, the date already fixed.

**SACHIN DATTA, J**

**AUGUST 3, 2022/cl**