



\$~22 & 23

* **IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI**

+ **RC.REV. 460/2019, CM APPL. 14032/2022 & 34970/2019**

M/S STICKER POINT & ORS

..... Petitioners

Through: Mr. Bharat Deepak, Mr. Lalan Sinha
and Mr. Tarun Kapoor, Advocates

versus

O P AHUJA

..... Respondent

Through: Mr. Shahid Ali, Advocate

+ **RC.REV. 462/2019, CM APPL. 13634/2022 & 35013/2019**

M/S STICKER POINT & ORS

..... Petitioners

Through: Mr. Bharat Deepak, Mr. Lalan Sinha
and Mr. Tarun Kapoor, Advocates

versus

O P AHUJA

..... Respondent

Through: Mr. Shahid Ali, Advocate

CORAM:

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE GIRISH KATHPALIA

ORDER

27.03.2024

%

[Physical Hearing/Hybrid Hearing (as per request)]

Matter taken up today as 26.03.2024 was holiday.

1. Learned counsel for petitioners submits that written submissions on behalf of respondents in RC.REV. 462/2019 are yet to be filed. Counsel for respondents submits that written submissions filed in the other case may be read in both cases. To this counsel for petitioners seeks adjournment on the



ground that he was under impression that matter would be adjourned for filing written submissions.

2. Relist on 04.07.2024.

GIRISH KATHPALIA, J

MARCH 27, 2024/rk

[Click here to check corrigendum, if any](#)