



\$~123 & 124

* **IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI**

+ RC.REV. 460/2019

M/S STICKER POINT & ORSPetitioners

Through: Counsel (appearance not given).

versus

O P AHUJARespondent

Through: Mr. Shahid Ali, Mr. Mayank Sharma,
Mr. Prateek Banerjee, Mr. Sameer
Tayyeb and Mr. Mohd. Salman,
Advocates.

+ RC.REV. 462/2019

M/S STICKER POINT & ORSPetitioners

Through: Counsel (appearance not given).

versus

O P AHUJARespondent

Through: Mr. Shahid Ali, Mr. Mayank Sharma,
Mr. Prateek Banerjee, Mr. Sameer
Tayyeb and Mr. Mohd. Salman,
Advocates.

CORAM:

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE ANUP JAIRAM BHAMBHANI

ORDER

%

16.07.2025

CM APPL. 41383/2025 in RC.REV. 460/2019 (Exemption)

CM APPL. 41784/2025 in RC.REV. 462/2019 (Exemption)



Exemptions allowed, subject to just exceptions.

Let requisite compliances be made within 01 week.

The applications stand disposed-of.

CM APPL. 41382/2025 in RC.REV. 460/2019

CM APPL. 41654/2025 in RC.REV. 462/2019

By way of the present applications filed under section 151 of the Code of Civil Procedure 1908, the respondent/landlord seeks listing of the petitions in the top 05 matters in the cause list for 22.07.2025, submitting that the petitioner continues to occupy the subject premises despite an eviction order.

Since the matters are already listed on 22.07.2025, the present applications are disposed-of, with a direction that the matters be shown in the 'Supplementary List' of that date.

The applications are disposed-of.

RC.REV. 460/2019

RC.REV. 462/2019

Re-notify on 22nd July 2025, the date already fixed.

ANUP JAIRAM BHAMBHANI, J

JULY 16, 2025/ak