



\$~107 & 108

* **IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI**
+ RC.REV. 460/2019 & CM APPL. 34970/2019, CM APPL.
14032/2022, CM APPL. 41382/2025, CM APPL. 41383/2025
M/S STICKER POINT & ORSPetitioners

Through: Mr. Bharat Deepak and Mr. Tarun
Kapoor, Advocates.

versus

O P AHUJARespondents

Through: Mr. Shahid Ali and Mr. Mohd
Salman, Advocates.

+ RC.REV. 462/2019 & CM APPL. 35013/2019, CM APPL.
13634/2022, CM APPL. 41654/2025, CM APPL. 41784/2025
M/S STICKER POINT & ORSPetitioners

Through: Mr. Bharat Deepak and Mr. Tarun
Kapoor, Advocates.

versus

O P AHUJARespondents

Through: Mr. Shahid Ali and Mr. Mohd
Salman, Advocates.

CORAM:
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE ANUP JAIRAM BHAMBHANI

ORDER
22.07.2025

%

Learned counsel appearing for the petitioners submits, that the senior counsel leading him in the matter is not available today.

Learned counsel appearing for the respondent submits, that a stay is operating against them; and the respondent, who is present in-person, is a man of very advanced age.



At request, re-notify on 04th September 2025 in the 'Supplementary List' for the day.

ANUP JAIRAM BHAMBHANI, J

JULY 22, 2025

V.Rawat