



\$~64 & 65

* **IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI**

+ RC.REV. 460/2019, CM APPL. 34970/2019-Stay, CM APPL. 14032/2022-By pet. to bring on record the subsequent facts, events and documents on record

M/S STICKER POINT & ORS

.....Petitioners

Through: Mr. Ashish Mohan, Sr. Adv. with
Mr. Bharat Deepak, Mr. Vijay Nair,
Mr. Arpit Dwivedi and Mr. Raghav,
Advs.

versus

O P AHUJA

.....Respondent

Through: Mr. Shahid Ali, Mr. Mohd. Salman,
Mr. Mayank Sharma and Mr.
Ahmad Saeed, Advs.

65

RC.REV. 462/2019, CM APPL. 35013/2019-Stay, CM APPL. 13634/2022-By pet. to bring on record the subsequent facts, events and documents on record.

M/S STICKER POINT & ORS

.....Petitioners

Through: Mr. Ashish Mohan, Sr. Adv. with
Mr. Bharat Deepak, Mr. Vijay Nair,
Mr. Arpit Dwivedi and Mr. Raghav,
Advs.

versus

O P AHUJA

.....Respondent

Through: Mr. Shahid Ali, Mr. Mohd. Salman,
Mr. Mayank Sharma and Mr.
Ahmad Saeed, Advs.

CORAM:

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE SAURABH BANERJEE



ORDER

04.09.2025

%

1. The present petitions are listed for final hearing in the supplementary list, however, on account of farewell reference of Hon'ble Ms. Justice Shalinder Kaur scheduled post lunch, as also considering the heavy board, the captioned matters cannot be taken up for hearing today.

2. Renotify on 29.10.2025 at 4:00 PM.

3. In the meanwhile, learned counsel for the parties seek, and are granted, a period of *one week* to file their respective written synopsis not exceeding *five pages*, giving a chronological list of dates and events and relevant documents, if any, alongwith duly highlighted judgments setting out the propositions of law therein, they wish to rely upon.

SAURABH BANERJEE, J.

SEPTEMBER 04, 2025/bh