



\$~3 & 4

* **IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI**

+ RC.REV. 460/2019, CM APPL. 34970/2019 (Stay), CM APPL. 14032/2022 (To bring on record the subsequent facts) & CM APPL. 46485/2026 (Seeking early hearing and expeditious disposal of the present revision petitions by Petitioner)

M/S STICKER POINT & ORS

.....Petitioners

Through: Mr. Ashish Mohan, Sr. Adv.
with Mr. Bharat Deepak, Mr.
Lalan Sinha & Mr. Raghav
Dembla, Advs.

versus

O P AHUJA

.....Respondent

Through: Mr. Shahid Ali, Ms. Zaheen
Fatima, Mr. Prateek Pachherwal,
Ms. Falak Naaz, Ms Simran &
Ms. Deepika Gautam, Advs.

4

+ RC.REV. 462/2019, CM APPL. 35013/2019 (Stay) & CM APPL. 13634/2022 (To bring on record the subsequent facts)

M/S STICKER POINT & ORS

.....Petitioners

Through: Mr. Ashish Mohan, Sr. Adv.
with Mr. Bharat Deepak, Mr.
Lalan Sinha & Mr. Raghav
Dembla, Advs.

versus

O P AHUJA

.....Respondent

Through: Mr. Shahid Ali, Ms. Zaheen
Fatima, Mr. Prateek Pachherwal,
Ms. Falak Naaz, Ms Simran &
Ms. Deepika Gautam, Advs.



CORAM:
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE HARISH VAIDYANATHAN
SHANKAR

ORDER
23.07.2026

%

1. Learned Senior counsel appearing for the Petitioner, on instructions, submits that the Petitioner would be vacating the premises within a period of nine (09) months from today.
2. He also submits that the agreed rent of Rs. 15,000/- would be paid per month from today till the vacation of the premises. The Respondents agree to the time period sought as also the rent of Rs.15,000/- per month.
3. The Petitioner is directed to file an Affidavit of Undertaking to this effect within a period of two (02) weeks from today, i.e., for the period of nine (09) months from today. The Registry is directed to take the same on record.
4. In view of the above, this Court is of the opinion that no further Orders are required in the present Petitions.
5. Accordingly, the present Petitions alongwith all pending application(s), if any, stand disposed of.

HARISH VAIDYANATHAN SHANKAR, J.
JULY 23, 2026/v/va